

Title Appeal. -61/ 2019 (CIS-61 /2019)  
CNR NO WBBB05003892019

Order No.27

13.08.2025.

Today is fixed for Order.

Both the parties are absent without steps.

Neither party taken steps due to resolution taken by the Local Bar. As such no judicial work could be done in connection with this case none appears on behalf of either side on calls.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 06-11-2025 for Order.

Sd/-  
A.D.J, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885